



MRC Agrotech Ltd

**The Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of Standalone Un-Audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

**Scrip Code: 540809**

1. In Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper for the publication of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 published in the following newspapers.

- The Free Press Journal dated February 16, 2024.
- Nav Shakti dated February 16, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

**On behalf of MRC Agrotech Limited**

**Mr. Uttam Kumar Singh  
DIN: 09671175  
Director**

(Formerly known as MRC Exim Ltd.)

**"NICE BUILDERS"**

Our proposing Residential cum Commercial Bldg. construction project on plot bearing S. No. 53, 54, 55(pt.), 56(pt.), 58(pt.) of village - Kausa, Mumbai, District- Thane, State- Maharashtra was accorded the Environmental Clearance from the Environment and Climate Change Department, Government of Maharashtra.

The copy of the Environmental clearance letter is available on the web site of Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change, Government of India <http://environmentclearance.nic.in>

**Jollyboard**

**LIMITED**  
CIN No:- U20200MH1956PLC009899  
Registered Office : 501, Rewa Chambers, 31 Sir V. Thackersey Marg, Mumbai- 400 020, India. Tel: +91-22-22078531-34, Fax: +91-22-22069533  
Email:- investor@jollyboard.com, website:- www.jollyboard.com

**NOTICE**

**Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)**  
**Background:** This Notice is published pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("the Rules").

The Rules, inter alia, contain provisions for transfer of share(s), (in respect of which dividend(s) has not been paid or claimed by the shareholder(s) for seven consecutive years or more), to IEPF established by the Central Government.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose dividend(s) remain unclaimed and whose share(s) are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the Rules. The shareholders are advised to claim such dividend(s) by 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024 for the year 2016-17. (2nd Interim Div. Acct. No. 50200022734620)

Shareholders are requested to note that in case the dividend(s) are not claimed by 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024, those equity share(s) in respect of which the dividend(s) remain unclaimed, shall be transferred to IEPF without any further notice to the shareholders and no liability shall lie against the Company in respect of the equity share(s) so transferred.

**Mode of transfer of equity share (s) to IEPF.**

**1. Where shares are held in Physical form:**

The Company will issue duplicate share certificate (s) and transfer the said shares to IEPF. Upon issue of such duplicate share certificate(s), the original share certificate (s) which stands registered in the name of the shareholder will be deemed to be cancelled.

**2. Where shares are held in demat form:**

The Company will give appropriate instructions in the form of Corporate Action to the Depositories such that the Depositories are able to transfer the said shares to the demat account of the IEPF Authority. Attention of the shareholders is drawn to the fact that both, the unclaimed dividend(s) and the equity share(s) transferred to the IEPF can be claimed by them by making an application electronically (Form IEPF-5). Upon submitting the duly completed form, shareholders are required to take print of the same and send the physical copy duly signed along with the requisite documents specified in Form IEPF-5. The physical documents should be sent to Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd at following address. The Rules and the application form (Form IEPF-5) as prescribed by the MCA for claiming the share (s) dividend(s) are available on the website of MCA at [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in)

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact-

**Registrars and Transfer Agents:-**

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd  
C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikroli West, Mumbai- 400083.  
Tel: -022-49186270, Fax:- 022-49186060, E-mail:- rnt.helpdesk@linktime.co.in

**For JOLLY BOARD LIMITED**  
Sd/- **ARJUN JOLLY**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00255469)

Mumbai  
14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

**MRC AGROTECH LIMITED**

Regd Office : OFFICE NO.1028, 10th Floor, The Summit-Business Bay Omkar, Near WEH, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 CIN : U74999MH2015PLC269095  
ANNEXURE I TO CLAUSE 33 OF LISTING AGREEMENT

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs in Lacs)					
	Quarter Ended			Annual		
	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	FY2022-23
Total income	598.15	40.86	390.72	1,317.01	297.00	718.96
Total expenses	597.12	34.36	336.90	1,224.30	279.00	672.15
Total profit before exceptional items and tax	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	46.81
Total profit before tax	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	46.81
Net Profit/Loss for the period from continuing operations	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	34.13
Paid-up equity share capital	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	327.87	-	326.85	-	-	-
Earnings per share						
(a) Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	0.06	0.52	0.09	0.17	0.33
(b) Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	0.06	0.52	0.09	0.17	0.33

**Notes:**  
a. The above said results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and sub sequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th February 2024  
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2023. Filed with BSE under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2023, are available on stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company website ([www.mrcagro.com](http://www.mrcagro.com))

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
Sd/- **Ashok Kumar Singh**  
Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14-02-2024



Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Ground Floor, Akruti Centre, MIDC Near Telephone Exchange, Opp Akruti Star, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400093.

**PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET**

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]  
**Notice for sale of immovable assets**  
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s) / Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of E-Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Aztek Processors Private Limited (Borrower) Abhishek Ajit Naker, Aditya Ajit Naker, (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No- 603090000078/ 003505016025/ 003555000020	Plot No. TS 2, Midc Phase 2, Manpada Road, Dombivali Industrial Estate Known As Functional Industrial Estate Village Sgaon, Sub District Kalyan, District Thana Maharashtra-421204. Admeasuring 2814 Sq Feet or Thereabout With Industrial Structure 250 Sq Feet Built Up Area	Rs. 7,24,23,303/- as on 02.02.2024.	Rs. 9,68,06,000/- Rs. 96,80,600/-	March 11, 2024 From 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	March 27, 2024 From 11:00 AM Onward

The online auction will take place on the website of e-auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited (URL [Link-https://disposahub.com](https://disposahub.com)). The Mortgagors/ noticee are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till **March 26, 2024 before 05:00 PM** failing which, this secured asset will be sold as per schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at **ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai-400 093** on or before **March 26, 2024 before 04:00 PM** and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before **March 26, 2024 before 05:00 PM** along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at **ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai-400 093** on or before **March 26, 2024 before 05:00 PM**. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at **Mumbai**.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the e-auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact **ICICI Bank Limited on 7304915594/ 8454089353/ 88797730306**. Please note that Marketing agencies **1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited 2. Augeo Assets Management Private Limited 3. Matex Net Pvt. Ltd.**, have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit [www.icicibank.com/n4p4s](http://www.icicibank.com/n4p4s)

**Authorized Officer**  
**ICICI Bank Limited**  
Date : February 16, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8-(1)**

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IFL-HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. If the borrower clears the dues of the "IFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the Borrower (s) / Co-Borrower(s)	Description of the Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
Mr. Keshav Tukaram Gadave, Mrs. Varsha Keshav Gadave, (Prospect No. IL10234403)	All that piece and parcel of Flat No 216, Floor No. 2, Building B PMAJ-Bahadurwadi, Old C No. 1265P, 1287P, 1290P, New C No. 165P, 167P, 168P, 171P, R No. 11152 at Borhadewadi Haveli, Pimpri Chinchwad, Pune-412105. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.): Property Type: Saleable Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 545.00, 323.00, and Sixty Five Only)	Rs.66265/- (Rupees Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five Only)	23-Nov-2023	13-Feb-2024
Mr. Shrikrishna Udhav Takale, Shri Jewellers, Mrs. Sunita Shrikrishna Takale, (Prospect No. IL10101470)	All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing: Flat No.102, 1st Floor Sanskruti, Building No.F, S.No.3581/1 Hissa No.1 (Old Survey No 623/1), Near Rao Colony, Talegaon Bahadur, Taluka Maval, Pune Maharashtra, India-412105. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.): Property Type: Carpet Area, Built Up Area Property Area: 493.00, 580.00, and Sixty Only)	Rs.22,74,901/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred and One Only)	24-Nov-2023	12-Feb-2024
Mr. Sharad Sarjavar Pavar, Mrs. Chanda Sharad Pavar, Swami Footwear, (Prospect No. IL10300606)	All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing: House No.340, At Chandal EKO, Post Rajur, Main Road Chandal EKO, Tal. Bhokardan, Jalna, Maharashtra-431213. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area, Property Area: 1089.00, 1040.00, 996.00, and Sixty Only)	Rs.8,31,260/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Only)	18-Oct-2023	12-Feb-2024

For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: CTS No. 4278/1 to-7, Tanaji Nagar, Near Kalika Mata Mandir, 2nd Floor, Chichwad, Pune-411033/ or Corporate Office: IFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar Ph-V Gurgaon, Haryana.  
Place: Thane, Date: 16-02-2024  
Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IFL Home Finance Ltd.

**NIRMAN AGRI GENETICS LIMITED (CIN -U01110MH2020PLC344089)**

Reg. Off. Vedant Apt., Near Reliance Shoppes Dindori Road, Panchavati, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422003 Email : [cs@nirmanagri.com](mailto:cs@nirmanagri.com)

**Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31,2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)					
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Nine Months ended on		For the year ended on	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)		31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1889.24	1294.72	---	4287.72	---	2860.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	315.38	233.26	---	749.90	---	425.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	315.38	233.26	---	749.90	---	425.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	314.45	210.71	---	706.52	---	400.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	314.45	210.71	---	706.52	---	400.55
6	Equity Share Capital	596.08	596.08	---	596.08	---	596.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	---	---	---	---	---	---
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing operations*) Basic & diluted	5.28	3.53	---	11.85	---	6.72

\* There are no discontinuing operations.

**Common Notes to above results :**

- The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2024.
- The figures for the previous period/Quarter & Nine months ended have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year /Quarter & Nine Month ended.
- The Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard ("AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules.
- The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment. Hence, Ind AS-108 is not applicable. Thus, no separate disclosure for the segment reporting is made.

February 14, 2024  
Nashik

For and on behalf of the Board,  
Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Sd/- **Pranav Kailas Bagal**  
Managing Director



**CORRIGENDUM**

We have issued notices under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, namely Demand Notice U/s 13(2) dated 18.06.2022 and possession notice U/s. 13(4), dated 24.11.2023 (which was published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti) for an account of M/s. Hare Krishna Papers & Allied Industries. However, inadvertently, while issuing the said notices the Gat Number for Musalgaon, Sinar, Nashik, property was mentioned as "Gat No. 934 to 945" instead of "Gat No. 934 to 941 and 945", the complete address of the said secured asset is mentioned as under (with correction):

**Description of the Mortgage property**  
The Plot No. 58 & 59 in Gat No. 934 to 941 and 945 of Sinar Taluka Co-operative Industrial Estate within the limit of Musalgaon Village and within the limits Musalgaon Panchayat & Taluka & Registration Sinar, Dist. Nashik containing by all Land Constructed Shed and Building And further to at present admeasuring 4000 Sq. Mtr. Nashik-422 112.  
Date : 15.02.2024 Place: Nashik  
Sd/-  
**Authorised Officer**  
**Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd.,**  
74/C, Samadhan Building, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028  
Tel. No. (022) 24221202 / 1204 / 1206 / 1211

**INDIAN BRIGHT STEEL CO. LTD.**

"Aurum Platz", B. N Cross Lane, Pandita Ramabai Marg, Mumbai 400 007. website: [www.indianbrightsteel.com](http://www.indianbrightsteel.com)  
Email id: [indianbrightsteel@gmail.com](mailto:indianbrightsteel@gmail.com) C.I.N. No.: L13209MH1960PLC011794

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particular	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.09	0.16	0.41	0.35	0.68	1.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.60)	(0.24)	(1.86)	(16.31)	(6.99)	(9.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.60)	(0.24)	(1.86)	(16.31)	(6.99)	(9.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.60)	(0.24)	(1.86)	(16.31)	(6.99)	(9.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.60)	(0.24)	(1.86)	(16.31)	(6.99)	(9.06)
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	---	---	---	---	---	(104.08)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(0.76) (0.76)	(0.24) (0.24)	(0.19) (0.19)	(1.63) (1.63)	(0.70) (0.70)	(0.91) (0.91)

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.indianbrightsteel.com](http://www.indianbrightsteel.com).

Indian Bright Steel Co Limited  
Sd/-  
Vipul Desai  
Director  
DIN:- 02074877

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 14th February 2024



**ZEE LEARN LIMITED**

CIN : L80301MH2010PLC198405  
Regd Office :- Continental Bldg., 135, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018  
Website: [www.zeelearn.com](http://www.zeelearn.com); email: [investor\\_relations@zeelearn.com](mailto:investor_relations@zeelearn.com); Tel : 91-22-71541895

**Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023**

Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)							
	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income	4,134.18	2,432.68	15,508.00	11,921.08	6,321.78	5,840.70	25,517.75	22,500.05
Profit/(loss) before Tax	819.63	117.50	2,250.24	3,145.81	33.05	(591.28)	869.62	112.31
Net Profit/(loss) after Tax and exceptional item	622.86	(13,871.05)	1,586.54	(11,616.72)	(193.99)	(16,334.19)	(1,368.46)	(16,396.62)
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (including tax effect)	17.02	(2.56)	29.99	6.20	17.27	(0.50)	49.95	9.75
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	639.88	(13,873.61)	1,616.53	(11,610.52)	(176.72)	(16,334.69)	(1,318.51)	(16,386.87)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ per share)	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93	3,260.93
Earnings per share (Not annualised for the interim period):								
- Basic (₹)	0.19	(4.25)	0.49	(3.56)	0.03	(4.94)	(0.20)	(4.88)
- Diluted (₹)	0.19	(4.25)	0.49	(3.56)	0.03	(4.94)	(0.20)	(4.88)

**Notes :**  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 February 2024.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited

<b>MITSUBISHI INDIA LIMITED</b> CIN:U91100MH1990PLC057373 CORP. OFF: 2, Juhu Aradhana CHS Ltd., Juhu Lane, Mumbai 400 058. Tel.: 9870020305; E-mail: shahkumar23@mitsubishi.in; Website: www.mitsubishi.in							
<b>UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023</b>							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lacs					
		3 Months ended December 31, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period from April 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023	Year to date figures for the current period from April 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	343.32	828.03	303.88	1725.65	429.67	771.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.04	81.75	-28.54	133.14	-32.12	-72.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.04	81.75	-28.54	133.14	-32.12	68.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.73	60.44	-28.54	98.53	-32.12	50.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.73	60.44	-28.54	98.53	-32.12	50.45
6	Equity Share Capital	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.04	0.69	(0.32)	1.12	(0.37)	0.57
	2. Diluted:	0.04	0.69	(0.32)	1.12	(0.37)	0.57

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine month ended 31.12.2023 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Month Ended Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity: <https://mitsubishi.in>  
 b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 Date: 14th February, 2024, Place: MUMBAI  
 For Mitsubishi India Limited, sd/- KUMAR VASANTIL SHAH  
 Mangaling Director, DIN: 01451912

**जाहिर नोटीस**  
 या नोटीसीद्वारे सर्व जनेस कळविण्यात येते की, सदरिका क्र. ४०२, ४था मजला, "A" विंग, "बी" बिल्डिंग, इमारतीचे नाव "महादेव पार्क बी को. ओ. होमिंग सोसायटी लि.", काशीनगर, साई कॉम्प्लेक्स जवळ, गोडवे गाय, भाईदर (पूर्व), तालुका व जिल्हा ठाणे - ४०१ १०५ हि माझे अशील मेसर्स मनीष डेव्हलपर्स यांच्या मालकीची आहे. ती सदर सदनिकेवर कुणाही व्यक्तीचा किंवा संस्थेचा कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, अधिकार किंवा हितसंबंध असल्यास सदर नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांचे आत सर्व पुराव्यानिशी लेखी खालील पत्त्यावर कळवावे, अन्यथा तसा कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, अधिकार किंवा हितसंबंध नाही व असल्यास तो सोडून दिला आहे असे समजून व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल याची नोंद संबंधितांनी घ्यावी.  
 दिनांक: १४/०२/२०२४  
 सही/-  
 अ. हरेण शं. शेखकर  
 सी-२०१, शांति कॉम्प्लेक्स,  
 टिपक हॉस्पिटल रोड,  
 मीरा रोड (पूर्व), ठाणे - ४०११०५  
 ई-मेल: hareshshedeкар.adv@gmail.com

**जाहिर सूचना**  
 श्रीमती रुक्मिणी पी. जिजायन्दीनी सभासद नितीत टॉवर सह, ग. नू. संस्थेकरीता सही /- अ. जी. चव्हा अ. ड. १००५ व १००६, नारायण टॉवर सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था, सी.टी.एस. क्र. १३०, न्यू वसोबास लिंक रोड, सात बंगला, अंधेरी (प), मुंबई - ४०० ०६१.  
 दिनांक: १६.०२.२०२४ ठिकाण: मुंबई

<b>PARANJAPES SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED</b> CIN : U70109PN2020PTC196580 Regd. Office : Office No. 4, Anand Colony, PL No. 50/1, CTS No 111/1, Erandwane, Pune, 411 004. <b>Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023</b> Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Rs. in Million)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3.94	8.80	19.68			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.70)	(40.16)	(0.93)			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.70)	(40.16)	(0.93)			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.70)	(40.42)	(0.67)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.70)	(40.42)	(0.67)			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						(89.88)
8	Net worth	(130.20)	(130.20)	(89.78)			
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,583.37	1,583.37	1,232.41			
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(12.16)	(12.16)	(13.73)			
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ Loan Repayments)	(0.22)	(0.24)	0.01			
12	Interest service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	(0.22)	(0.24)	-			
13	Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (not annualized for the quarter)	(1,269.64)	(4,042.05)	(67.00)			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA			
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA			

**NOTES :**  
 1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.psspl.co](http://www.psspl.co) respectively.  
 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (v) of regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 4. The Company had allotted non-convertible debentures, which were listed on BSE Limited on February 16, 2023. Consequently the comparative numbers of corresponding quarter and nine month ended of the previous year are not required to be furnished.  
 5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : Pune  
 Date : February 14, 2024  
 Sd/- Uttam Redkar  
 Director  
 DIN: 00132500  
 Sd/- Sachin B. Hirap  
 Director  
 DIN: 00132493

<b>AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED</b> (CIN : L24200MH1989PLC050913) Regd Office: 110 Manish Ind Estate No.4, Navghar Road, Vasai (East), Dist : Palghar - 401210. Email : aviphotochem@gmail.com, Website : www.aviphoto.in Tel : 8591106755				
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023</b>				
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		
		31.12.23 Unaudited	31.12.23 Unaudited	31.12.22 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	143.57	383.98	97.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.35	21.18	1.94
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.35	21.18	1.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	15.85	1.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.00	15.85	1.94
6.	Equity Share Capital	330.68	330.68	258.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.03	0.48	0.08
	2. Diluted:	0.03	0.48	0.08

**Notes :**  
 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2024. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) 3. The standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 have been unaudited by the Statutory Auditors. 4. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023. 5. The results of the company are available on the company's website [www.aviphotochem.in](http://www.aviphotochem.in) and on BSE website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). 6. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.  
 For AVI Products India Limited sd/- Mr. Avinash Vora  
 Managing Director (DIN: 02454059)  
 Place: Vasai  
 Dated: 14th February, 2024

<b>MRC AGROTECH LIMITED</b> Regd Office : OFFICE NO.1028, 10th Floor, The Summit-Business Bay Omkar, Near WEH, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 CIN : U74999MH2015PLC269095 ANNEXURE I TO CLAUSE 33 OF LISTING AGREEMENT						
<b>EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023</b>						
(Rs in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	Annual	FY2022-23
	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	30-09-2023			
Total income	598.15	40.86	390.72	1,317.01	297.00	718.96
Total expenses	597.12	34.36	336.90	1,224.30	279.00	672.15
Total profit before exceptional items and tax	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	46.81
Total profit before tax	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	46.81
Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	1.03	6.50	53.81	92.70	18.00	34.13
Paid-up equity share capital	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21	104.21
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	327.87	-	326.85	-	-	-
Earnings per share						
(a) Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	0.06	0.52	0.09	0.17	0.33
(b) Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	0.06	0.52	0.09	0.17	0.33

**Notes:**  
 a. The above said results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and sub sequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th February 2024.  
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December 2023. Filed with BSE under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2023, are available on stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company website ([www.mrcagro.com](http://www.mrcagro.com)).  
 BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
 Sd/- Ashok Kumar Singh  
 Director & CEO  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14-02-2024

<b>yatra Yatra Online Limited</b> Regd. Off.: B2/101, 1st Floor Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, B Wing, G. Kadam Marg, Opp. Peninsula Corp Park, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 013 Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India-122 008 Website: www.yatra.com E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: U63040MH2005PLC158404					
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023</b>					
(Amount in millions, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,192.01	932.45	3,292.02	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.06	(42.72)	(66.95)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.06	(42.72)	(66.95)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.59	(56.05)	(100.80)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.56	(56.50)	(103.76)	
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	111.89	156.92	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)				
	a) Basic	0.07	(0.50)	(0.78)	
	b) Diluted	0.07	(0.50)	(0.78)	

**Notes**  
 1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:  
 (Amount in millions, unless otherwise stated)  

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	886.79	627.73	2,348.95	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.75)	(77.22)	(211.14)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.75)	(77.22)	(211.14)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.75)	(77.22)	(211.14)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.29)	(77.22)	(213.66)	

 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2024.  
 3) Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, are available for investors at [www.yatra.com](http://www.yatra.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Yatra Online Limited  
 Dhruv Shringi  
 Whole Time Director cum CEO  
 Date: February 14, 2024  
 Place: New Delhi  
 DIN: 00334986

<b>ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED</b> Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396 <b>STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023</b> (₹ in Lacs)												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. <b>Income</b>												
(a) Income from Operations	9,711.58	6,665.24	6,034.58	25,449.63	17,599.93	22,269.17	71,310.42	55,406.83	53,507.16	2,28,513.26	1,13,464.82	1,83,084.84
(b) Other Income	392.47	483.52	1,363.78	1,192.57	2,977.07	4,001.41	589.98	2,171.47	1,998.99	5,981.32	6,424.91	8,612.37
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>10,104.06</b>	<b>7,148.76</b>	<b>7,398.36</b>	<b>26,642.20</b>	<b>20,577.00</b>	<b>26,270.58</b>	<b>71,900.40</b>	<b>57,578.30</b>	<b>55,506.15</b>	<b>2,34,494.58</b>	<b>1,19,889.72</b>	<b>1,91,697.21</b>
2. <b>Expenses</b>												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,775.68	1,990.39	872.41	5,724.02	3,418.17	5,951.68	12,727.44	15,614.25	10,477.56	43,573.61	25,185.81	47,223.58
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	1,306.50	410.83	1,580.98	2,271.32	3,524.45	1,699.74	401.07	865.65	3,300.57	7,774.54	9,976.43	12,982.86
(c) Changes in inventories	(25.64)	330.66	453.39	133.50	237.19	852.28	999.42	(8.52)	(2,237.07)	7,152.00	(7,709.77)	(10,855.51)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	807.47	815.97	951.58	2,445.03	2,371.34	2,933.15	2,978.71	2,903.34	3,080.30	8,668.88	8,075.14	10,617.90
(e) Finance costs	327.86	337.25	537.15	1,110.18	1,787.32	2,239.39	2,225.47	1,195.38	1,987.82	5,370.92	4,505.26	6,431.78
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	251.82	252.79	349.17	760.39	1,284.04	1,538.34	2,005.29	1,932.04	1,764.44	5,763.96	5,319.04	7,256.36
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	1,109.78	564.08	645.50	2,200.59	4,634.10	5,559.61	39,967.75	27,427.23	20,643.33	1,19,675.71	40,742.21	69,856.45
(h) Other expenses	1,783.90	1,707.34	1,803.55	4,954.06	4,779.05	6,078.72	8,458.01	5,558.72	12,454.67	21,891.01	25,845.81	36,003.17
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>7,337.38</b>	<b>6,409.31</b>	<b>7,193.73</b>	<b>19,599.09</b>	<b>22,035.66</b>	<b>26,852.93</b>	<b>69,763.17</b>	<b>55,488.08</b>	<b>51,471.61</b>	<b>2,19,870.62</b>	<b>1,11,939.93</b>	